TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWO SALTY DOGS, LLC		103/03/2005	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAKE DOG, LLC
Street Address:	232 SOUTH SEA PINES DRIVE
City:	HILTON HEAD
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29928
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1676258	THE SALTY DOG
Registration Number:	2544843	SALTY DOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (843)577-7708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (843) 577-7700

Email: bckillough@charleston.net Correspondent Name: B. CRAIG KILLOUGH Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER H

CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29402 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. CRAIG KILLOUGH
Signature:	/B. CRAIG KILLOUGH/
Date:	03/14/2005

REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0882

TRADEMARK

900021203

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0883

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	
)	ASSIGNMENT
COUNTY OF BEAUFORT)	

Assignment of an undivided interest made this _____ day of _____ 2005, by Two Salty Dogs, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company herein referred to as Assignor, to Jake Dog, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, herein referred to as Assignee.

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the owner of record of the following Service Marks and Registrations:

The Salty Dog®, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,676,258, registered February 18, 1992; and

Salty Dog®, United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,544,843, registered March 5, 2002.

B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by said Service Marks, and including the Registrations referred to above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003045 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor has presented, sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned unto said Assignee its entire interest in the Service Marks identified herein, together with the goodwill of the business with which said Service Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Service Marks, and the Registrations identified herein.

Two Salty Dogs, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company

Date:	1	Meal S	2005
Duto.	·	4	The state of the s

Name: Robert Gossett, Member

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
)
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON)

On this <u>o</u> day of <u>recept</u>, 2005, before me appeared Robert Gossett the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

My Commission Expires: <u>Movembus 423</u>00

2